

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20057/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2006 in WP No. 5267/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

POPAT PANDURANG TAMBE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHWANATH PANDURANG TAMBE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to show cause why the order of the High Court should not be

modified to permit the judgment-decreeholder to proceed against any of the attached

properties, as it may be advised.

In the meantime, if no sale has taken place, no sale deed shall be executed

without permission of this Court.

Dhawan)
aster

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay
Court M